

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10343/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2000 in WP 810/86
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

LOK SEWA SHIKSHAN MANDAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

A.R. MUNDHADA CHARITABLE TRUST & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for bringing documents on record)

Date : 20/11/2000 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. JAGANNADHA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Dr.Rajeev Dhawan,Sr.Adv.
Mr.MD Adkar,Adv.
Mr.SD Singh,Adv.
Mr.NS Badhe,Adv.
Mr.Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Manish Pitale,Adv.
V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr.HW Dhabe,Sr.Adv.
Mr.SS Shinde,Adv.
Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Leave granted. Interim order to continue.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar

(D.D.Jindal)
Court Master