

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6663 OF 2000

LOK SEWA SHIKSHAN MANDAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A.R. MUNDHADA CHARITABLE TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for bringing documents on record)

Date: 14/03/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Makarrand D Adkar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Bhati Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Ganpule, Sr. Adv.

No. 1

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Nos.2 & 3

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, learned senior counsel commenced his submissions at 2.10 p.m. and concluded at 3.00 p.m. Then, Mr. V.N.Ganpule, learned senior counsel started his submissions and concluded at 3.20 p.m. Mr. S.S. Shinde, made his submissions for five minutes. Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, learned senior counsel then replied till 3.45 p.m.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master