

(For Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6663 OF 2000

Lok Sewa Shikshan Mandal
Appellant(s)

.. Ap

Versus

A.R. Mundhada Charitable Trust & Ors.
Respondent(s)

.. Re

DATE : 09/04/2007 This matter was called on for
pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshwavrao Adsure, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice C.K. Thakker pronounced the
judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble
Mr. Justice H.S. Bedi.

The appeal is dismissed, however, without any order as

to costs.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Mas

ter

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]